

Z  
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6662/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2008 in CRLA No. 128/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MOHAMMED YOUSUF @ MOULA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 05/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanth Kr. V.Mahale,Adv.  
Mr. S.R.Harisha,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The petitioners to be released on bail to  
the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[RENU DIWAN]  
COURT MASTER